Fixed prices





Narrow boats & Wide Beams

Blacking deal for Narrow boats and wide beams:

Includes lift out, pressure wash, storage ashore for 1 week, sand down and 2 coats of blacking, lift back in

Narrow boats: £1,425 Wide Beams: £1,625

Narrow boat lifting and relaunching fixed price: £280 each way

Does not include pressure wash

Wide Beam lifting and relaunching fixed price: £340 each way

Does not include pressure wash

£380 each way

If Leisure contract is out of the water for £30 per week extra unless

More than 8 weeks on H/S changed to a hardstanding contract

Non-berth holders

If out on hardstanding £30 per week extra

Berth holders

Lift pressure wash and hold for survey + relaunch

Narrow boat: £410

£450

Wide Beam: £580

£640

Engine winterisation £250 + materials

Blacking

Narrow boat: £790 + lifting + materials Wide beam: £850 + lifting + materials

Day rate for jobs lasting more than two days: £448 per day Hourly rate: £60 per hour

Fixed Prices

In 'BOLD' for non-berth holders

Other vessels

Engine winterisation: £250 - all in

Polishing **Berth holders**: £45 per m + materials depending on condition of hull to be discussed **£50 per m + materials**

Antifouling **Berth holders**: £45 per m + materials depending on condition of hull to be discussed **£50 per m + materials**

If Leisure contract is out of the water for £30 per week extra unless

More than 8 weeks on H/S changed to a hardstanding contract

Non-berth holders

If out on hardstanding £30 per week extra

Day rate for jobs lasting more than two days: £448 per day Hourly rate: £60 per hour

Lift + Pressure wash + relaunch, no overnight up to 20ft: £250 Max 2hrs in slings. £275

In 'Bold' for non-berth holders 20-29ft: £290 £320

> 30ft – 40ft: £360 £390

40ft + £400 **£440**

Weekend in hoist Friday afternoon till first up to 20ft: £350 thing Monday. £385

In 'Bold' for non-berth holders 20-29ft: £390

£43030ft – 40ft: £480 **£525**

40ft + £525 **£575**

Fixed price mast lifting each way up to 11.5m \pounds 180 Length of boat. (38ft) \pounds 190

over 11.5m: \pounds 250

If mast electrics, boom sails need removing then this

will be charged at our hourly rate of £60 per hour